
Arkansas-Little Rock (2-5) -vs- Memphis (4-5)
12/16/99 at Memphis, Tenn. (Elma Roane Fieldhouse)

 
 

 
 
Arkansas-Little Rock 53

Memphis 92

Date: 12/16/99
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 712
Site: Memphis, Tenn. (Elma Roane Fieldhouse)
Referees: Sally Bell; Patty Broderick; Kathy Ayers

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Arkansas-Little Rock 24 29 53
Memphis 51 41 92

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
40 Burley, Quasha * 36 5-17 2-6 4-6 1-2 3 2 1 3 0 1 16
44 SKORO, Mediha * 21 4-6 0-0 2-2 0-3 3 5 0 5 3 0 10
10 Sweat, Maleka * 34 1-11 1-4 6-8 0-1 1 4 3 7 0 1 9
30 STRONG, Shemeka * 34 3-8 0-0 2-2 5-2 7 3 1 3 2 0 8
05 Haris, Muci * 40 1-9 1-7 3-4 1-5 6 4 5 13 0 3 6
00 BROOKS, Eplunus 18 1-4 0-0 0-1 3-5 8 3 0 0 0 0 2
42 Hampton, LaShonda 17 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 1 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 6-4 10 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 16-57 4-18 17-23 16-24 40 22 12 32 5 5 53

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 16-57   28.1 % 4-18   22.2 % 17-23   73.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
41 Abraham, Melissa * 31 6-11 0-0 0-1 4-13 17 0 3 2 3 2 12
24 Reed, Yolanda * 22 6-9 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 3 5 5 2 5 12
22 Herron, Kelly * 23 3-7 3-6 2-4 0-2 2 1 3 0 1 1 11
33 Jackson, Lauren * 25 3-9 3-4 1-2 1-3 4 0 1 0 0 1 10
53 Boyd, Patrice * 16 2-7 0-0 3-4 3-1 4 4 3 2 0 3 7
54 Hamp, Shannon 19 7-11 0-0 3-4 3-4 7 3 1 1 0 2 17
15 Rogers, Tamika 22 4-13 1-7 0-0 3-1 4 1 5 2 0 2 9
13 Collins, Tiffany 24 2-3 0-0 4-6 1-0 1 5 1 2 0 3 8
32 Farr, Deanna 14 2-6 0-0 0-2 2-1 3 4 1 3 0 1 4
10 Cook, Pasha 4 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 36-78 7-18 13-23 21-29 50 21 23 18 6 20 92

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 36-78   46.2 % 7-18   38.9 % 13-23   56.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
Arkansas-Little Rock 24

Memphis 51

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
40 Burley, Quasha 36 5-17 2-6 4-6 1-2 3 2 1 3 0 1 16
44 SKORO, Mediha 21 4-6 0-0 2-2 0-3 3 5 0 5 3 0 10
10 Sweat, Maleka 34 1-11 1-4 6-8 0-1 1 4 3 7 0 1 9
30 STRONG, Shemeka 34 3-8 0-0 2-2 5-2 7 3 1 3 2 0 8
5 Haris, Muci 40 1-9 1-7 3-4 1-5 6 4 5 13 0 3 6
0 BROOKS, Eplunus 18 1-4 0-0 0-1 3-5 8 3 0 0 0 0 2
42 Hampton, LaShonda 17 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 1 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 6-4 10 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 16-57 4-18 17-23 16-24 40 22 12 32 5 5 53
28.1 % 22.2 % 73.9 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
41 Abraham, Melissa 31 6-11 0-0 0-1 4-13 17 0 3 2 3 2 12
24 Reed, Yolanda 22 6-9 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 3 5 5 2 5 12
22 Herron, Kelly 23 3-7 3-6 2-4 0-2 2 1 3 0 1 1 11
33 Jackson, Lauren 25 3-9 3-4 1-2 1-3 4 0 1 0 0 1 10
53 Boyd, Patrice 16 2-7 0-0 3-4 3-1 4 4 3 2 0 3 7
54 Hamp, Shannon 19 7-11 0-0 3-4 3-4 7 3 1 1 0 2 17
15 Rogers, Tamika 22 4-13 1-7 0-0 3-1 4 1 5 2 0 2 9
13 Collins, Tiffany 24 2-3 0-0 4-6 1-0 1 5 1 2 0 3 8
32 Farr, Deanna 14 2-6 0-0 0-2 2-1 3 4 1 3 0 1 4
10 Cook, Pasha 4 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 36-78 7-18 13-23 21-29 50 21 23 18 6 20 92
46.2 % 38.9 % 56.5 %



Second Half Box Score
Arkansas-Little Rock 29

Memphis 41

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
40 Burley, Quasha 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 SKORO, Mediha 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Sweat, Maleka 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 STRONG, Shemeka 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Haris, Muci 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 BROOKS, Eplunus 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Hampton, LaShonda 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
41 Abraham, Melissa 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Reed, Yolanda 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Herron, Kelly 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Jackson, Lauren 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
53 Boyd, Patrice 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
54 Hamp, Shannon 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Rogers, Tamika 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Collins, Tiffany 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Farr, Deanna 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Cook, Pasha 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN


